PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILLY BRANDENBURG	07/31/2003
RICHARD A. HOSIG	07/31/2003
WESLEY C. SODEMANN	07/31/2003
HERBERT HOENISCH	07/31/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	900 NORTH PARKWAY	
City:	JEFFERSON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53549	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6998725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: jadamo@foley.com, CKing@foley.com, GGray@foley.com,

LLucas@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016831-1448

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENEEN ADAMO

SIGNATURE: /Jeneen Adamo/

DATE SIGNED: 07/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - US6998725#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053208 FRAME: 0465

EPAS ID: PAT6200288

506153556

source=Assignment - US6998725#page2.tif source=Assignment - US6998725#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053208 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

900 North Parkway Jefferson, Wisconsin 53549

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Billy Brandenburg 182 South Wind Trail Horicon, WI 53032

à

Wesley A. Sodemann W325 S3314 Mesa Trail Dousman, WI 53118

Richard A. Hosig 301 Crestview Lane Lake Mills, WI 53551 Herbert Hoenisch 733 South Grandview Boulevard Waukesha, WI 53188

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "GENERATOR INCLUDING VERTICALLY SHAFTED ENGINE" for which we have executed United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 039189-9059-00);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 053208 FRAME: 0467 • (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my application.

Serial No.: 10/635, 056

Filed: 8-6-03

7/31/03	Bill :
Date:	Billy Branc
7/31/03 Date:	Richard A.

Bul Branchburg

Billy Brandenburg

Richard A. Hosig

Date:		Wesly & Sodemann
Date.		Wesley * Sodemann
Date:	7-31-03	Herbert Hoenisch

N:\CLIENT\039189\9059\F0040181.1

3 of 3